

## **CRESCENT ROAD, CAERPHILLY**

## **EMERGENCY ROAD CLOSURE THURSDAY 23 FEBRUARY 2023**

On behalf of Caerphilly County Borough Council I give notice under section 14(2) of the road traffic regulation act 1984 of the following road closure:

No one shall cause any vehicle to proceed along Crescent Road, Caerphilly between its junctions with Crescent Road and Heol Trecastell for a distance of approx. 170 metres

**LOCATION** Crescent Road, Caerphilly between its junctions with Crescent Road

and Heol Trecastell for a distance of approx. 170 metres

**DURATION** Thursday 23 February for a maximum of 21 days

**DIVERSION** Via signed roads

**REASON** To allow for emergency repair works by DCWW

**ACCESS** Emergency service and pedestrian access will be maintained where

possible

**INFORMATION** More information can be obtained from DCWW via

brandon.williams@dwrcymru.com or 0800 052 0130

Signed Head of Infrastructure

23/02/2023 TM/23/2320/AV